

PARADE OF CHECKS LIONS DISTRICT 27-E1



WHERE TO SEND THE DONATIONS

District Donations

Checks should be made out to **Lions District 27-E1** with the intended use of the donation in the memo field of the check. Checks should be mailed to the current District Cabinet Treasurer:

Carl Glocke, Cabinet Treasurer

408 South Street West Deer Park, WI 54007

Multiple District (State) Donations

Donations to the **Lions Eye Bank of Wisconsin(LEBW)** should be made out to Lions Eye Bank of Wisconsin and mailed to:

Lions Eye Bank of Wisconsin 5003 Tradewinds Parkway Madison, WI 53718

Donations to the **Wisconsin Lions Foundation (WLF)** can be made payable to Wisconsin Lions Foundation, Inc. and specified as for such specific areas as for Annual Donation or Lions Camp. Checks should be mailed to:

Wisconsin Lions Foundation 3834 County Road A Rosholt, WI 54473

Donations to Lions Pride Endowment should be made payable to the Lions Pride Endowment Fund and mailed to:

Lions Pride Endowment Fund 3834 County Road A Rosholt, WI 54473

Donations to the **Wisconsin Lions Birch-Sturm Memorial Fund** should be made payable to Wisconsin Lions Birch-Sturm Memorial Fund and mailed to:

Wisconsin Lions Birch-Sturm Memorial Fund, Inc. 3834 County Road A Rosholt, WI 54473

International Donations

Checks should be made payable to **Lions Clubs International Foundation** or simply LCIF. If the check is for a Melvin Jones Fellowship, it should be so noted in the memo field on the check. You can access the LCI website **lionsclubs.org** for more details and information about submitting funds. Mail checks to:

LCIF 300 W. 22nd Street Oak Brook, IL 60523 – 8842

Leader Dogs for the Blind

Donations to Leader Dogs for the Blind should be mailed to:

Leader Dogs for the Blind 1039 S. Rochester Road Rochester, MI 48307